HB0854/263127/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 854

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 3, in line 18, after "(A)" insert "(1)"; in lines 19, 20, 22, 24, 26, and 28, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", "(4)", "(5)", and "(6)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", "(IV)", "(VI)", and "(VII)", respectively; and after line 21, insert:

"(III) THE SPECIAL SECRETARY OF THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF SMALL, MINORITY, AND WOMEN BUSINESS AFFAIRS, OR THE SPECIAL SECRETARY'S DESIGNEE;".

On page 4, in lines 1, 3, 4, 6, and 8, strike "(I)", "(III)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "5.", respectively; and after line 8, insert:

"(2) TO THE EXTENT PRACTICABLE, THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION SHALL REASONABLY REFLECT THE GEOGRAPHIC, RACIAL, ETHNIC, CULTURAL, AND GENDER DIVERSITY OF THE STATE.".

On page 7, in line 9, strike "§ 501(C)" and substitute "§ 501(C)(3) OR (6)".

On page 10, in line 15, strike "§ 5–1903(a)(6)" and substitute "§ 5–1903(a)(1)(vii)".